
 

 

CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

     CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE:  November 22, 2021 

AGENDA ITEM:  

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement with WH Pacific Inc. 
for Construction Support Services for the State Avenue HSIP (3rd to 80th) Project 

 

PREPARED BY:   DIRECTOR APPROVAL:  

Steven Miller, Project Manager 

 

DEPARTMENT:  Engineering 

ATTACHMENTS:   

Supplemental Agremeent No. 1  

 

BUDGET CODE:   

30500030.563000, R1302 
 

AMOUNT:   

$0                    

SUMMARY:   

The City contracted with WH Pacific, Inc. on April 19, 2021 to provide construction 
management, inspection, and material testing services for the State Avenue HSIP (3rd to 
80th) project.   The project includes various signal improvements along State Ave and 
replacement of the signal at 80th ST NE.  The construction contract was awarded to 
Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. on March 22, 2021. Concrete work and other activities have been 
completed for the project. However, fabrication for the signal poles needed to finish the 
project has been delayed due to industry conditions. This has impacted the project schedule, 
resulting in a suspension of operations until the poles are available, currently expected in 
April 2022.  Due to the extended project schedule, a no-cost time extension of the expiring 
professional services agreement with WH Pacific, Inc. is requested to extend the agreement 
thru December 31, 2022. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RECOMMENDED MOTION:   

I move to authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the no-cost Supplemental Agreement no. 
1 to the City’s Professional Services Agreement with WH Pacific, Inc., extending the 
agreement end date to December 31, 2022.   

 

Item 12 - 1



Item 12 - 2



Item 12 - 3




